
Al2-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 22,1985

New Wilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, June 17

Report supplied by PDA

lbs. 45.50-46.35, No. 2-3 235-265 lbs.
42.35-45.00, 270-310 lbs. 38.00-42.00,
one lot No. 1-3 200 lbs. at 43.50, lot
190 lbs. at 39.75. SOWS $3-$4 lower,
US No. 1-3 340-565 lbs. sows 35.00
39.00, No. 2-3 350-520 lbs. 31.50
34.75. BOARS 27.50-31.50.

FEEDER PIGS 53: US No. 1-3
15-25 lbs. feeder pigs 14.00-30.00per
head, 24-35 lbs. 30.00-38.00 per
head.

CALVES 210: Few Choice
Vealers 76.00-94.00, Good 62.00
71.00. Few Standard & Good 110-140
lbs. 57.0060.00, 75-100 lbs. 52.00
58.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90125 lbs. 58.0097.00, mostly 75.00
93.00.

CALVES 201. Choice vealers
75.0091, Good 66.0078, Standard &

Good 90120 lbs. 57.0066, 6085 lbs.
51.00-58.00. FARM CALVES;
Holstein Bulls 90125 lbs. 70.0098.

CATTLE 213: Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows $1 higher. Few High Choice &

Prime slaughter steer at 58.00, few
Choice 54.25-55.50, few Good 53.00
54.00, few Standard 46.50-48.25. One
Choice slaughter heifer at 57.00,
few Good 49.00-52.50, Standard
43.50-47. Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 39.75-
42.75, one at 44.00, few yield grade
4-5 37.00-40, Cutter & Boning Utility
37.25- Canner & Low Cutter
31.00- Few Standard
slaughter bullocks 48.75-49.50,
Utility 40.45-43.50. Yield Grade No.
1 1250-2195 lbs. slaughter bulls

48.25-
FEEDER CATTLE: Few

Medium Frame #1 635-860 lbs.
steers 47.00-54.00. Medium Frame
01-2 4-525 lbs. heifers 45.00-54.00,
Medium & I.arge 01 545-765 lbs.
37.00- Few Medium Frame 01
770-870 lbs. 44.00-48.00.

HOGS 111. Barrows and gilts 50
cents-75 cents higher. US No. 11-2
213-256 lbs. barrows and gilts 46-
46.50, No. 1-3 204-245 lbs. 45.0046,
No. 2-3 250287 lbs. 43.5045.00. US
No. 1-3 350550 lbs. sows 4042.75,
No. 2-3 3-600 lbs. 36.0040. BOARS
27.0030.

FEEDER PIGS 22. Few US No.
1-3 35-45 lbs. feeder pigs 21.0024
per head, 55-70 lbs. 40.0044 per
head.

HOGS 170: Barrows & gilts $l.OO
1.50 higher. US No. 1-2 210245 lbs.
barrows & gilts 47.75-48.85, No. 1-3
205-245 lbs. 47.35-48.50. Sows - US
No. 1-3275-650 lbs. sows 35.0038.00,
Couple to 39.25, Few Medium 235-
315 lbs. 29.5034.50. Few Boars
31.0032.50.

FEEDER PIGS 1: NO MARKET
TEST.

SHEEP 33; Choice 4090 lbs.
Spring Slaughter Lambs 54.00
62.00, Good 45-70 lbs. 50.00-54.00,
Few Utility 35-50 lbs. 38.00-48.00.

SHEEP 130; High Choice &

Prime 75-110 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 70.00-75.00, few 79.00-81.00,
Choice 60-105 lbs. 60.00-70.00, Good
65-80 lbs. 50.00-55.00. Slaughter
ewes 10.00-20.00.

SHEEP 135. Spring slaughter
lambs $3-$5 lower. High Choice &

Prime 80100 lbs. spring lambs
65.0067.70, 5070 lbs. 68.0070,
Choice 80-100 lbs. 63-65.50.
Slaughter sheep 14.00-27.75.
GOATS 10:12.0027.00per head.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, June 18

Report Supplied by PDA Eighty-Four Livestock
Eighty-Four, Pa.
Monday, June 17

Report suppliedby PDA

CATTLE 185: Compared with
last Tuesday’s market, Slaughter
Steers about steady. Slaughter
Cows 50 cents to mostly $2.00-3.00
higher. Choice Low to average
1050-1285 lbs. 54.25-55.75, Individual
High Choice 56.75, Few Good 50.50
52.25, Few Holstein 46.25-48.00,
Few Choice Holsteins 47.75-51.50,
Few Standard 42.7544.75. Few
Choice Slaughter Heifers 50.75-
55.00, Few Good Holstein 43.50
46.50. Breaking Utility & Com-
mercial Slaughter Cows 40.00
43.85, Couple to 48.75, Cutter &

Boning Utility 39.0042.75, Canner
& Low Cutter 35.00-38.75, Shells
down to 31.00. Yield Grade No. 1
1100-2330 lbs. Slaughter Bulls,
47.25-54.25, Few Yield Grade No. 2
1020-1400 lbs. 43.5044.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers Few
Medium Frame #1 350-575 lbs.
56.00-66.00.

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, June 19

Report Supplied by USDACATTLE 362: Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows about steady. Few Choice
slaughter steers 53.50-55, Good
52.00- Standard 48-52.50, few
Utility 44.0047. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 53.00-53.50, few
Good 50-52.75, Standard 44.5049,
Utility 43.5045. Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 39.25-
42.75, Cutter & Boning Utility 36.50
40, Canner & Low Cutter 30.00-37,
Shells down to 21. Yield Grade No.
1 1100-1800 lbs. slaughter bulls

47.50-51.50, #2 800-1200 lbs. 42.0046.
FEEDER CATTLE: Medium &

Large Frame #1 350-650 lbs. steers
56.00- Medium & Large Frame
#1 300-600 lbs. heifers 49.00-58.
Medium Frame #1 4-650 lbs. bulls
50.00-

EstimatedReceipts;
Same Day Last Week
Actual Auction Sales:CALVES 294: Vealers grading

Good & Choice fully steady,
Standard mostly $5 higher. Few
Prime vealers 90.00-91.00, Choice
75.00- Good 65.00-77.00, few
Standard 57.00-64.00, Standard &

Good 90-125 lbs. 50.00-60.00, 65-85
lbs. 43.00-50.00, lot Utility 56 lbs. at
32.50. FARM CALVES; Holstein
Bulls 95-130 lbs. 67.50-91.00; Hoi.
Heifers 90-135 lbs. 57.00-69.00. Beef
cross bulls and heifers 70-125 lbs.
60.00-

Feeder steers steady to 1.00
lower. Feeder heifers fully steady.
Steer demand fair. Heifer demand
good. Bulk supply medioum frame
1 and mixed 1-2 600-800 lb. steers
and 500-750 lb. heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
few large frame 1 195-230 lb. 86.75-
89.50; few 300-500 lb. 70.25-77.50;
500-600 lb. 66.00-71.80 ; 600-700#
61.6065.40, lot 635 lb. gaunt 66.20;
700-800 lb. 60.00-63.50 most from
62.0063.50 gaunt; 800-900 lb. 58.30
60.80 ; 955 lb. 57.40. Medium and
largeframe mixed 1-2few 450500#
67.0069.00; few 525-575# 63.50
67.00 ; 600700 lb. 60.0065.00, load

HOGS 507: Barrows and gilts
strong to 25 cents higher. US No. 1-
2 205-250 lbs. barrows and gilts 46-
47.25, one lot 47.60, No. 1-3 210-255

VAN DALE

Mixer/FeederSlinger 4500

Barn Cleaner Chain

• Reversible
• Fits most barn cleaners
• Heavy duty forged links
• 5/16 inch flat links
• High impact pin swedging

2008 Horseshoe Rd.
Lancaster, PA 17601

Agitator/Filler Pump

Livestock market and auction news

New Holland
Horse

New Holland Sales Stables
Monday, June 17

Report supplied by auction

larger ponies 100 00150.00,

Movin* up to do the toughjobsbetter.

LANCASTER SILO CO.

717/299-3721 or 717/285-5889
Be Sure To Check Our Ads In Classified Section

(Silos & Unloaders)

lots 610-625 lb. thin and gaunt 65.10-
65.50 and 655-680 lb. 62.7Wi3.90; 700-
800 lb. 58.90-62.30 ; 800-900 lb. 57.20-
59.85. Medium and large frame 2
few 525-575 lb. 59.75-62.00 ; 600-700
lb. 55.90-60.05 ; 700800 lb. 54.75-
57.70, short load 710 lb. thin and
gaunt 60.80 ; 835-845 lb. 55.20-56.20-
900-960 lb. 53.20-53.70. Urge frame
2 holsteins 600-750 lb. 52.10-52.50;
package 910 lb. 49.90.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
few largeframe 1195 lb. 76.75; 220
300 lb. 65.75-69.00; few 300450 lb
60.00-64.00; few 575-600 lb. 58.00
58.90; 600-700 lb. 57.00-58.60; 700800
lb. 56.30-57.90. Medium and large
frame mixed 1-2 375-500 lb. 57.00
61.25, gaunt 440 lb. 62.90; 500600 lb.
55.20-58.75 ; 600700 lb. 55.4056.40
Medium and large frame 2 465 lb
54.80; 5007501b. 51.1056.00.

Weekly Trends: Feeder Steers
and heifers steady to 2.00 lower.
Trade uneven. Slaughter cows
firm to 1.00 higher. Slaughter bulls
steady to 50 cents higher (Repeat
steady to 50 cents higher, a
correction from the first wire).

Reported receipts of 285 head of
horses, mules and ponies. Market
steady.

Local.
Better horses 425.00-570.00
Driving horses 275.00-925.00.
Riding horses 250.00-375.00.
Lightweight killers 150.00-250.00,

Heavyweight killers 275.00-350.00
Mare ponies 35.00-75.00; Colts

10.00-25.00; Gelding ponies 35.00-
75.00.
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